
Einheit Wert

kW

kW

-

kg

m

m

m

g/m

mm

mm

m³/h

dB(A)

12 (3,0 - 12,8) 
13,3 (2,9 - 13,5) 

R32

2,0
50
30

45
3/8"

5/8"
4000

52
dB(A)

mm

kg

A

Ph/V/Hz

     68
965/370/950

83  
 11,5

3/380/50

°C

°C

- 10 bis 46
- 15 bis 24

Außengerät 

1U125S2SN1FB

Kategorie

Kälteleistung nom. (min/max)

Heizleistung nom. (min/max)

Kältemittel

Kältemittelinhalt

Leitungslänge (gesamt)

Höhendifferenz IG/AG

Leitungslänge (vorbefüllt)

Kältemittelnachfüllmenge

Einspritzleitung

Saugleitung

Luftvolumenstrom

Schalldruckpegel (max)

Schallleistungspegel (max)

Abmessungen (B x T x H)

Gewicht (Produkt)

Betriebsstrom

Stromversorgung

Einsatzbereich Kühlen

Einsatzbereich Heizen

101

30




