Außengerät 1U125S2SN1FB

Kategorie	Einheit	Wert
Kälteleistung nom. (min/max)	kW	12 (3,0 - 12,8)
Heizleistung nom. (min/max)	kW	13,3 (2,9 - 13,5)
Kältemittel	-	R32
Kältemittelinhalt	kg	2,0
Leitungslänge (gesamt)	m	50
Höhendifferenz IG/AG	m	30
Leitungslänge (vorbefüllt)	m	30
Kältemittelnachfüllmenge	g/m	45
Einspritzleitung	mm	3/8"
Saugleitung	mm	5/8"
Luftvolumenstrom	m³/h	4000
Schalldruckpegel (max)	dB(A)	52
Schallleistungspegel (max)	dB(A)	68
Abmessungen (B x T x H)	mm	965/370/950
Gewicht (Produkt)	kg	83
Betriebsstrom	Α	11,5
Stromversorgung	Ph/V/Hz	3/380/50
Einsatzbereich Kühlen	°C	- 10 bis 46
Einsatzbereich Heizen	°C	- 15 bis 24







